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Diocese of Salt Lake City 

Calendar Advisories for the Liturgical Year 2021 
All Clergy are invited to concelebrate the Diocesan liturgies 

As of November2020 

 

 

November 2020 

Sunday, November 29 First Sunday of Advent 

(Sunday Lectionary for Mass, Year B; Weekday Lectionary for Mass, Year I) 

 

December 2020 
 

Tuesday, December 8 Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception - Holyday of Obligation 
 

Saturday, Dec 12  Feast of Our Lady of Guadalupe 
Friday evening (vigil) and Saturday morning Masses are that of Feast of  

Our Lady of Guadalupe. On Saturday evening any normally scheduled anticipated Masses 

should be for the Third Sunday of Advent.  
 

Saturday, Dec 19  Diocesan Simbang Gabi - Cathedral, 5:00 PM 
 

Friday, Dec 25   Solemnity of the Nativity of the Lord - Holyday of Obligation  

 

January 2021 

Friday, Jan 1   Solemnity of Mary, The Holy Mother of God - Holyday of Obligation 
The faithful in the rural parishes and missions, in consideration of weather and travel conditions, 

could consider themselves dispensed from the obligation.  
 

Sunday, Jan 17   Bilingual Rosary for Life - Mt. Calvary Cemetery, 2:00 PM 
 

Friday, Jan 22  Diocesan Extended Novena for an End to Abortion concludes with  

Diocesan Mass for the Unborn & Ceremony of Light - Cathedral, 6:00 PM 

 

February 2021 

Wednesday, Feb 17  Ash Wednesday 
 

Saturday, Feb 20  Diocesan Rite of Election & Call to Continuing Conversion - Cathedral  

10:30 AM - Wasatch Deanery 

1:30 PM - Eastern, Northern, & Southwestern Deaneries 
 

Saturday, Feb 27  Diocesan Rite of Election & Call to Continuing Conversion - Cathedral  

10:30 AM - Salt Lake Deanery 

 

March 2021 

Saturday, March 6  Diocesan Lenten Retreat - St. Vincent de Paul Parish, 9:00 AM - 3:00 PM 
 

Wednesday, March 24 Clergy Afternoon of Reflection - Saint Ann Parish, 1:00 - 6:00 PM 

Chrism Mass - Cathedral, 7:00 PM 
 

Thursday, March 25  Solemnity of the Annunciation of the Lord 
 

Saturday, March 27  Diocesan RCIA Retreat for the Elect - Saint John the Baptist, 9:00 AM - Noon  

 

April 2021 

Thursday, April 1   Evening Mass of the Lord’s Supper     
 

Friday, April 2   Friday of the Passion of the Lord  
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Saturday, April 03   Holy Saturday/Easter Vigil  
The Most Reverend Oscar A. Solis, Bishop of Salt Lake City, has determined that the Easter Vigil 

may not begin earlier than one hour after Sunset in the Diocese of Salt Lake City. If there is a 

pastoral need to start earlier, please contact Msgr. Bircumshaw, Vicar General at the Diocese. 
 

Sunday, April 4  Easter Sunday  

 

May 2021 

Wednesday, May 5  Clergy Spring Convocation  
 

Saturday, May 15   Adult Confirmation - Cathedral of the Madeleine, 1:00 PM 
 

Sunday, May 16  Solemnity of the Ascension of the Lord.  
In our province the Solemnity of the Ascension of our Lord is transferred to the Seventh Sunday 

of Easter, Thursday, May 13, is observed as an Eastertime weekday.  
 

 

Sunday, May 23  Solemnity of Pentecost 
 

Monday, May 31   Memorial Day Mass - Mt. Calvary Cemetery, 9:00 AM 

 

June 2021 

June 7 –10   Clergy Retreat 
 

Friday, June 25   Transitional Diaconate Ordinations – Cathedral, 7:00 PM 

 

August 2021 

Sunday, August 15  Solemnity of the Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary  

 

September 2021 

Saturday, Sept 18  Diocesan Pastoral Congress - Skaggs Catholic Center, 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM  

 

October 2021 

October 1 – 3   Diaconate Retreat 
 

Saturday, Oct 2  Marian Celebration - Cathedral, 3:00 PM Procession, 5:00 PM Mass 
 

Friday, Oct 8   Diocesan Red Mass - Cathedral, Noon 
 

October 11 – 14  Fall Clergy Convocation 

 
November 2021 

Monday, Nov 1  Solemnity of All Saints falls on a Monday - not a Holyday of Obligation this year 
 

Tuesday, Nov 2  All Souls Mass - Mount Calvary, Noon 

 

December 2021 

Saturday, Dec 4  Diocesan Advent Retreat -  St. John Baptist, 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
 

Saturday, Dec 18  Diocesan Simbang Gabi - Cathedral, 5:00 PM 
 

Sunday, Dec 19  Diocesan Posada - Cathedral, 4:30 PM 

 

 

 

The complete 2021 Liturgical Calendar for the Diocese of Salt Lake City can be found on the  

Diocesan Website or contact the Office of Worship at ruth.dillon@dioslc.org.  

mailto:ruth.dillon@dioslc.org

